HB 4002

House Committee on Rules, February 12, 2026

House Speaker Julie Fahey (HD-14)




Oregon-Specific Bill Data

The number of bills introduced in the Oregon legislature has increased in the last two long sessions, with the 2025

session being a record high. At the same time, a lower percentage of bills have passed.

Year LC Drafts Requested Measures Introduced | Measures Enrolled | Pass Rate

2015 4040 2799 921 32.9%

2017 5096 2829 811 28.7%

2019 5058 2768 760 27.5%

2021 4207 2519 717 28.4%

2023 5136 2970 653 22.0%

2025 2475 3466 702 20.3%

Source: Legislative Counsel: |




Figure 1. Median Number of Measures Introduced by Senators and
Representatives

30 measures
25

20

—

18 House

15

2017R1 2019R1 2021R1 2023R1 2025R1

Source: Legislative Policy and Research Office
Data: Legislative Administration Information Services




summary of Measures Introduced by Individual Committees

Session

2019R1
2017R1
2019R1
2021R1

2023R1
2025R1

Source: Legislative Policy and Research Office

Maximum
Measures
Introduced

85
64
43
93
89

Minimum
Measures
Introduced

1

1
1
1
1
1

Median
Measures
Introduced

10

Data: Legislative Administration Information Services




Individual Legislator ¢ 30 draft requests
* Deletes the "one-out, one-in" provision from HB 2006

(2025)
Legislative 10 draft requests. Plus an additional 5 drafts if
Committees requested by the committee chair and a member of

the minority party who is a member of the committee

* House/Senate Revenue may request an additional 15
drafts for HBs/SBs

HB 4002 * Joint Ways and Means exempt

Additional Requests ¢ House Committee on Rules mayrequestan
additional:
15 draftsfor HBs/HJRs
20 draftsfor HRs or HIRs
 Senate President mayrequest an additional:
15 drafts for SBs/SJRs
e 20 drafts for SRs or SIRs

Governor and State * 100 draft requests
Agencies * Excludes DAS budget implementation measures

-4 Amendment

Statewide Electeds, * 10 draft requests/entity
Oregon Judicial Dept.




Thank you



	Slide 1: HB 4002
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: HB 4002 -4 Amendment
	Slide 6: Thank you

