

# HB 4002

House Committee on Rules, February 12<sup>th</sup>, 2026  
House Speaker Julie Fahey (HD-14)

## Oregon-Specific Bill Data

---

The number of bills introduced in the Oregon legislature has increased in the last two long sessions, with the 2025 session being a record high. At the same time, a lower percentage of bills have passed.

Year	LC Drafts Requested	Measures Introduced	Measures Enrolled	Pass Rate
2015	4040	2799	921	32.9%
2017	5096	2829	811	28.7%
2019	5058	2768	760	27.5%
2021	4207	2519	717	28.4%
2023	5136	2970	653	22.0%
2025	5475	3466	702	20.3%

Source: Legislative Counsel: <https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/lc/PDFs/STATdrafting.pdf>

**Figure 1. Median Number of Measures Introduced by Senators and Representatives**



Source: Legislative Policy and Research Office

Data: Legislative Administration Information Services

### Summary of Measures Introduced by Individual Committees

Session	Maximum Measures Introduced	Minimum Measures Introduced	Median Measures Introduced
2015R1	126	1	8
2017R1	85	1	13
2019R1	64	1	8.5
2021R1	43	1	3
2023R1	93	1	7
2025R1	89	1	10

Source: *Legislative Policy and Research Office*

Data: *Legislative Administration Information Services*

# HB 4002 -4 Amendment

<b>Individual Legislator</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>30</b> draft requests</li><li>• Deletes the "one-out, one-in" provision from HB 2006 (2025)</li></ul>
<b>Legislative Committees</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>10</b> draft requests. Plus an additional <b>5</b> drafts if requested by the committee chair <b>and</b> a member of the minority party who is a member of the committee</li><li>• House/Senate Revenue may request an additional <b>15</b> drafts for HBs/SBs</li><li>• Joint Ways and Means exempt</li></ul>
<b>Additional Requests</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• House Committee on Rules may request an additional:<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>15</b> drafts for HBs/HJRs</li><li>• <b>20</b> drafts for HRs or HJRs</li></ul></li><li>• Senate President may request an additional:<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>15</b> drafts for SBs/SJRs</li><li>• <b>20</b> drafts for SRs or SJRs</li></ul></li></ul>
<b>Governor and State Agencies</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>100</b> draft requests</li><li>• Excludes DAS budget implementation measures</li></ul>
<b>Statewide Electeds, Oregon Judicial Dept.</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>10</b> draft requests/entity</li></ul>

# Thank you